

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 10549/2018 IN SPECIAL LEAVE
PETITION(CRL.) NO. 9804 OF 2017

DR. SWETABH SUMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2018 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Dipika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the miscellaneous application on 26th March, 2018.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER