

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SMiscellaneous Application No.787/2018 in SLP No(s). 9804/2017

DR. SWETABH SUMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.C. Pradhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sayooz Mohan Das, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matter tomorrow i.e., 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2018.(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR